| FORM PTO-1595 | | | |
|--|----------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| 1-31-92 | 03-21-20 | T SHEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC |
| 3/5/8/ | | • | Patent and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ | | | _ |
| To the Honorable Commissioner | 10164407 | 7-1 the attached | original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | | 2. Name and address of | |
| Cosmopolitan Bank and Tr | rust | Name: Fibra-So | • • • • • |
| | | 14010. <u>11010</u> 00 | integ, the. |
| | | Internal Address: | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) | attached? ☐ Yes ឱ No | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| ☐ Assignment | ☐ Merger | Street Address: 53 | 12 N. Elston Avenue |
| ☐ Security Agreement | ☐ Change of Name | | |
| ☑ Other Release of secur | rity interest | Ch. Chicago | Mar. II 60630 |
| recorded 08/28/2000 on Reel | 11072 Frame 514 | ORY | State: IL ZIP: 60630 |
| Execution Date: February 5, 2 | .001 | Additional name(s) & addn | ess(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent n | number(s): | | |
| | • • | | |
| If this document is being filed togeth | her with a new application, the | e execution date of the appli | cation is:applicable |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) | listing X |
| | | (see attached | listing > > |
| M20/2001 ETEMII 00000152 5904669 | | | の当 ら に に に に に に に に に に に に に |
| 960.00 | 1.1 | | |
| | 7 | LANGERY The | |
| | Additional numbers attac | THEOT WE THE LENO | - 8 × = = = |
| Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n | om correspondence | 6. Total number of applica | tions and patents involved: 24 |
| Name: Kathryn Jennison S | | | |
| T | Shultz, P.C. | | |
| Internal Address: Jennison a | blidies, 1.0. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 | \$ 960.00 |
| 4 | | ☑ Enclosed | |
| | | _ | |
| | a #1, Suite 1102 | AUTHORIZED TO DE C | harged to deposit account |
| Street Address: | on Davis Highway | 8. Deposit account numi | per: |
| | | | |
| City: Arlington Sta | te: <u>VA</u> ZIP : 22202 | | f this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | DO NOT USE 1 | THIS SPACE | |
| | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and | belief, the foregoing inform | nation is true and correct an | d any attached copy is a true copy |
| of the original document. | A. | 9. 811 11 | , |
| Kathryn Jennison Shultz | Tatheyr | Annison Shale | March 5, 2001 |
| Name of Person Signing | | Signature | Date |
| | | Total number of pag | es comprising cover sheet: 2 |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | · | PATENT |

- REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0262

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENTS

Pat. No. 5,904,669

Pat. No. 5,892,481

Pat. No. 6,033,375

Pat. No. 5,970,090

Pat. No. 3,584,327

Pat. No. 3,825,887

Pat. No. 4,156,187

Pat. No. 3,614,069

Pat. No. 3,871,395

Pat. No. 4,180,074

Pat. No. 3,710,034

Pat. No. 3,990,452

Pat. No. 4,184,510

Pat. No. 4,189,286

Pat. No. 5,151,083

Pat. No. 5,562,609

Pat. No. 4,660,573

Pat. No. 5,151,084

Pat. No. 5,562,610

Pat. No. 4,741,731

Pat. No. 5,486,162

U.S. DESIGN PATENTS

No. 408,529

No. 409,746

No. 412,580

PATENT REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0263

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This is a release of Security Interest dated August 14, 2000, made by Cosmopolitan Bank and Trust, an Illinois corporation, with its business address at 801 N. Clark Street, Chicago, Illinois 60610 ("Lendor") to FIBRA-SONICS, INC., an Illinois corporation, with its business address at 5312 N. Elston Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60630 ("Borrower").

WHEREAS, Borrower and Lendor entered into a Security Agreement which was secured by, inter alia, the granting by Borrower to Lendor of a security interest in the U.S. Patents and U.S. Design Patents noted on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively "the Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Interest was recorded in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 28, 2000, and is located on Reel 11072 at Frame 514; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of the terms of the Security Agreement are hereby acknowledged, the Lendor does hereby release its security interest in the Collateral, and any right, title and interest of the Lendor in the Collateral shall hereby cease and terminate effective

| 2-6-01 | |
|--------|--|
| | |
| | |

COSMOPOLITAN BANK AND TRUST

Name: Hato

Title: Vice Area

Date: 2-5-0/

REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0264

JUILLEN

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENTS

Pat. No. 5,904,669

Pat. No. 5,892,481

Pat. No. 6,033,375

Pat. No. 5,970,090

Pat. No. 3,584,327

Pat. No. 3,825,887

Pat. No. 4,156,187

Pat. No. 3,614,069

Pat. No. 3,871,395

Pat. No. 4,180,074

Pat. No. 3,710,034

Pat. No. 3,990,452

Pat. No. 4,184,510

Pat. No. 4,189,286

Pat. No. 5,151,083

Pat. No. 5,562,609

Pat. No. 4,660,573

Pat. No. 5,151,084

Pat. No. 5,562,610

Pat. No. 4,741,731

Pat. No. 5,486,162

RECORDED: 03/05/2001

U.S. DESIGN PATENTS

No. 408,529

No. 409,746

No. 412,580

PATENT REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0265